
5 Row Transportable Bleacher - Baseline Series

Item No: 569-1305
Bleacher Length: 24'

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - COVER SHEET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - DETAIL SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GROUND SILL PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
GS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.2



Bleacher Seating Plan

This drawing and all information contained 
herein is the property of The Park Catalog. and 
is not to be reproduced without express written 
permission of this manufacturer. We assume 
no responsibility for unauthorized use of this 
drawing. The Park Catalog is not responsible 
for local permits, local code compliance and 
occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/22/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-0524TPSTD_CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 5 ROW x 24'-0" BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1



DETAIL 'A' -  GROUND SILL ATTACHMENT

Ground Sill Plan

This drawing and all information contained 
herein is the property of The Park Catalog. and 
is not to be reproduced without express written 
permission of this manufacturer. We assume 
no responsibility for unauthorized use of this 
drawing. The Park Catalog is not responsible 
for local permits, local code compliance and 
occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL "A" TYP. 4 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1½" LAG SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x6 TREATED GROUND SILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/22/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-0524TPSTD_CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 5 ROW x 24'-0" GROUND SILL PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1



Bleacher Assembly

This drawing and all information contained 
herein is the property of The Park Catalog. and 
is not to be reproduced without express written 
permission of this manufacturer. We assume 
no responsibility for unauthorized use of this 
drawing. The Park Catalog is not responsible 
for local permits, local code compliance and 
occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-5 ROW SEAT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST (AS APPLICABLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT TRANSPORT KIT FRONT BRACKET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼ HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP 2 PLS. CENTER FRAME ONLY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROW 4 ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-8 5/8" X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-11 1/4" X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT TRANSPORT KIT REAR BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 4-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-0524TPSTD_CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 5 ROW x 24'-0" BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT



PLANK PLAN

FRAMING PLAN

Plank and Framing Plan

This drawing and all information contained 
herein is the property of The Park Catalog. and 
is not to be reproduced without express written 
permission of this manufacturer. We assume 
no responsibility for unauthorized use of this 
drawing. The Park Catalog is not responsible 
for local permits, local code compliance and 
occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACING  @ ROWS 3 AND 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 4-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS. KIT WHEEL ASSY LOCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 TOP ROW RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROW 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/22/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-0524TPSTD_CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 5 ROW x 24'-0" PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
 DBL 1x6  ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT



Transport Kit Assembly

This drawing and all information contained 
herein is the property of The Park Catalog. and 
is not to be reproduced without express written 
permission of this manufacturer. We assume 
no responsibility for unauthorized use of this 
drawing. The Park Catalog is not responsible 
for local permits, local code compliance and 
occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME (FRONT TO REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT WHEEL ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR WHEEL ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/22/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-0524TPSTD_CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 5 ROW x 24'-0" TRANSP. KIT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.1



Transport Kit Assembly Cont.

This drawing and all information contained 
herein is the property of The Park Catalog. and 
is not to be reproduced without express written 
permission of this manufacturer. We assume 
no responsibility for unauthorized use of this 
drawing. The Park Catalog is not responsible 
for local permits, local code compliance and 
occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
"HAIRPIN" COTTER PIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLEVIS PIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF UNIT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUT.  TYP 2 PL, FRONT & BACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
½ x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT.  TYP EA. FRAME.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 GALV HORIZONTAL BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1 1/4" HEX HD BOLT &

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONTAL LIFTING BRACE (FRONT & REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JACK POSITION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIRECTION OF MOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLACE JACK ON UNDER SIDE OF HORIZONTAL BRACE APPROX. 14"-18" AWAY FROM CENTER FRAME, AS SHOWN. BLEACHER SHOULD ALWAYS BE ON SOLID, LEVEL GROUND, AND BE STABILIZED TO PREVENT MOVEMENT WHEN USING JACK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT JACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TONGUE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT TO BACK ON END (2) FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH BRACKET AS CLOSE TO CENTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2 x 3 1/2" SQ HD BOLT - TYP

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) PER TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/22/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-0524TPSTD_CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 5 ROW x 24'-0" TRANSP. KIT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT, AND FLANGE NUT. (CENTER FRAME ONLY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 HORIZONTAL LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH TRANSPORT KIT USING ½ HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. 2 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT, AND FLANGE NUT. (CENTER FRAME ONLY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 HORIZONTAL LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH TRANSPORT KIT USING ½ HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. 2 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT



Guard Rail Assembly

This drawing and all information contained 
herein is the property of The Park Catalog. and 
is not to be reproduced without express written 
permission of this manufacturer. We assume 
no responsibility for unauthorized use of this 
drawing. The Park Catalog is not responsible 
for local permits, local code compliance and 
occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. TENSION BAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 ALLEN HD. SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 ALLEN HD. SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP - ALL EXPOSED PIPE ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 5'-0" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. WIRE TIE - (1) APPROX. EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL  POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC 5'-11" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 6'-3" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
RB-PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. WIRE TIE - (1) APPROX. EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE 24'-1 " LONG12" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC - 24'-0".

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/22/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-0524TPSTD_CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEV ALUM 5 ROW x 24'-0" GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CK

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP ROW DBL. 1x6 RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
RB-PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBANDHD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLTCB12116G

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUTH12G

AutoCAD SHX Text
WSHLK12G

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT TENSION BAND TO UPPER HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH TO TOP ROW RISER USING TYP. CLIP SET

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOWER PIPE BRACKET ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 58" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL VERTICAL POST TO WELDMENT USING 3/8" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE: VERTICAL MUST BE SQUARE TO ATTACH. ARM OF WELDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  WELDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL  ASSEMBLY TO REAR  OF BLEACHER FRAME USING 3/8" HEX HEAD  BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK, THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL 716"   HOLE IN PLANKTYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH POST THROUGH END OF BLEACHER PLANK USING  " x 1 " 38" x 1 " 12" CARRIAGE BOLTS & FLANGE NUTS TYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
*NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 41 3/4" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE BOLT, 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.   TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE-SIDE,BOTT.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW.  TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND,   CARRIAGE 516 CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP. BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL-REAR, TOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
4


	Sheets and Views
	NA-0524TPSTD_CL-COVER
	NA-0524TPSTD_CL-TOP DOWN
	NA-0524TPSTD_CL-GROUND SILL PLAN
	NA-0524TPSTD_CL-BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
	NA-0524TPSTD_CL-PLANK LAYOUT
	NA-0524TPSTD_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY
	NA-0524TPSTD_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (2)
	NA-0524TPSTD_CL-GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

	NRS Spec Cover Page_569-1305.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-COVER
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-TOP DOWN
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-GROUND SILL PLAN
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-PLANK LAYOUT
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (2)
	NA-0515TPSTD_CL-DETAIL SHEET





